



Model 12000 EWT Parts Breakdown

FORWARD LIFT
A **DOVER**™ COMPANY

July 2006

12000 EWT Parts Breakdown

Item No.	Part Number	Description
1	196501	Runway (std)
	197501	Runway (ewt)
2	045130	Ramp Stop Plate
3	045401	Ramp
	995320	Hinge Pin
	996190	Wheel 1 3/4" OD
4	991021	Snap Ring 3/4"
	120300	Top Rail Assembly (Swt)
	121300	Top Rail Assembly (Ewt)
5	120301	Top Rail (Swt)
	121301	Top Rail (Ewt)
6	120K06	Wheel Ass'y (includes pin)
7	250442	Chain Guide Slider
8	913742	Bolt 3/4 x 3 1/2"
9	913604	3/4-10 Lock Nut
9a	913600	3/4-10 Jam Nut
10	991060	Roll Pin 1/4 x 1 1/2"
11	996510	Cylinder Pin 5 3/4" x 1"
12	992302	Cylinder 3 1/2" x 72"
13	120321	Latch Arm
14	120303	Side Latch Arm
15	995170	Pivot Pin
16	991127	Shim 16 ga washer
17	913606	Washer
18	995230	Cylinder Wheel
19	992402	Elbow 3/8MJIC to 3/8 MNPT
20	991030	Snap Ring 1 3/8"
21	995190	Cylinder Chain Retainer
22	992496	Elbow 1/4 npt to 1/4 tube
23	995150	Chain Pin
24	120400	Cross Rail Assembly
25	120401	Cross Rail Weld
26	120402	Safety Latch Weldment
	120402old	Safety Latch Weldment old style
27	995130	Actuator Plate
28	991321	Spring
29	913606	Washer 3/4"
30	120K07	Slave Side Wheel Assembly
	120K05	Power Side Wheel Assembly
31	051804	Bearing Shaft
	991223	Snap Ring 1 1/4" external
	915206	Washer

32	992501	Bushing 3/8 npt x 1/4 npt
33	995200	Chain Retainer
34	991072	Master Link (634) Cross Rail
	991227	Master Link (646) Top Rail
35	991703	Locknut 5/16"
36	913605	Washer 3/4"
37	913601	Hex Nut 3/4"-10
38	913601	Hex Nut 3/4"-10
39	912671	Hex Head Bolt 1/2" x 1 3/4" Grd 5
40	912605	Washer 1/2"
41	912605	Washer 1/2"
42	912603	Hex Nut 1/2"
43	911841	Socket Head Bolt 5/16" x 1 1/2"
44	995180	Adjusting Bolt
45	914406	Washer 1"
46	914401	Locknut 1"-14
47	992612	Chain
48	992603	Chain (Std)
	992610	Chain (Ewt)
49	992604	Chain (Std)
	992611	Chain (Ewt)
50	120201	Column Slave Side
51	120102	Column Master (Power Unit)
52	120101	Column Master
53	913718	Anchors (qty1)
	994102	Anchors (qty 16)
54	995210	Safety Rod
55	992028	Power Unit
56	994215	Return Hose
57	992172	Hose 119"
58	992172	Hex Bolt 5/16"
59	992410	Elbow 9/16 O-ring to 3/8 JIC

Misc:

120700	Anti Sway Guide Kit
120704	Guide Weldment – Bracket
120743	Guide – Rub Block for Sway Kit
994215	Low PSI Return Line Kit
994217	High Pressure Hydraulic Fitting Kit
917001	U-Bolt
912603	Nut, nylon 1/2" (U-bolt)

